
Bard High School Early College – Newark 

Administration, Faculty, and Staff, 2016-17 

Administration: 
John B. Weinstein, Ph.D., Principal, Dean of the Early College, Faculty in Chinese, jweinstein@bhsec.bard.edu 

Lori Ween, Ph.D., Vice-Principal, Dean of Studies, Faculty in English, lween@bhsec.bard.edu 

Curtis R. Adair, Sr., M.S., Vice-Principal, Dean of Students, Faculty in Mathematics, cadair@bhsec.bard.edu 
 

Administrative Support Team and Support Staff: 
Tracey Bruton, M.S.W., Child Study Team, tbruton@nps.k12.nj.us or tbruton@bhsec.bard.edu 

David Dowling, M.A., School Operations Manager, Faculty in Health and PE, ddowling@bhsec.bard.edu 

Dana Hamilton, M.S.W., Social Worker, dhamilton@bhsec.bard.edu 

Shaviece Harmon, M.A. candidate, College Transfer Office Coordinator, sharmon@bhsec.bard.edu 

Chesha Hodge, M.P.A., School Operations Manager, Admissions Counselor, chodge@bhsec.bard.edu 

Tamar Mitchell, M.S.W., Social Worker, tmitchell@bhsec.bard.edu 

Mingnon Morton, M.A., Child Study Team, mmorton@nps.k12.nj.us or mmorton@bhsec.bard.edu 

Carol Wisneiski, B.S.N., Nurse, cwisneiski@bhsec.bard.edu 
 

Faculty: 
Scottye Battle, M.A., Faculty in English and Special Education, sbattle@bhsec.bard.edu 

Kate Beridze, Ph.D., Faculty in Mathematics, kberidze@bhsec.bard.edu 

Marc B. Berman, Ph.D., Faculty in Physics, mberman@bhsec.bard.edu 

Stephen Bonnett, M.S., Faculty in Mathematics and Special Education, sbonnett@bhsec.bard.edu 

Liana Conyers, M.F.A., Faculty in Dance, lconyers@bhsec.bard.edu 

Stephen Crane, M.A.T., Faculty in Physical Education and Health, scrane@bhsec.bard.edu 

David Cutts, Ph.D., Faculty in English, dcutts@bhsec.bard.edu 

Mtima Fuller, M.A., Faculty in Mathematics and Special Education, mfuller@bhsec.bard.edu 

Carolina Gómez-Montoya, Ph.D., Faculty in Spanish, cgomez-montoya@bhsec.bard.edu 

Cierra Green, Ph.D. candidate, Faculty in Chemistry cgreen@bhsec.bard.edu 

Benjamin Griffel, Ph.D., Faculty in Mathematics and Biology, bgriffel@bhsec.bard.edu 

Seth Halvorson, Ph.D., Faculty in History, shalvorson@bhsec.bard.edu 

Ena A. Harris, Ph.D., Faculty in English, eharris@bhsec.bard.edu 

Seth Ruggles Hiler, M.F.A., Adjunct Faculty in Visual Arts, shiler@bhsec.bard.edu 

Mini Jayaprakash, Ph.D., Faculty in Biology, mjayaprakash@bhsec.bard.edu 

Emilee Lord, M.F.A., Adjunct Faculty in Visual Arts, elord@bhsec.bard.edu 

Alison Mahone, M.Ed., Faculty in Spanish, amahone@bhsec.bard.edu 

Tiffany R. Morris, Ph.D., Faculty in Physics, Engineering, and Mathematics, tmorris@bhsec.bard.edu 

John Martin, B.S., Faculty in Physical Education and Health, jmartin@bhsec.bard.edu 

Michael L. Murray, Ph.D., Faculty in English, mmurray@bhsec.bard.edu 

Zoe E. Noyes, M.A., Faculty in Chinese and English, znoyes@bhsec.bard.edu 

Matthew Park, Ph.D., Faculty in History, mpark@bhsec.bard.edu 

Heather E. Pope, Ph.D., Faculty in English, hpope@bhsec.bard.edu 

Cynthia Roberson, M.A., Librarian/Media Specialist, croberson@bhsec.bard.edu 

Lance D. Silverman, Ph.D., Faculty in Chemistry, lsilverman@bhsec.bard.edu 

Carla R. Stephens, Ph.D., Faculty in History, Director of Bridge Programs, cstephens@bhsec.bard.edu 

Brittany West, M.S., Adjunct Faculty in Biology, bwest@bhsec.bard.edu 

Biyuan Yang, Ph.D., Faculty in Chinese, byang@bhsec.bard.edu 
 

Fellows: 
Alexis Chartschlaa, Ph.D. candidate, Early College Fellow, achartschlaa@bec.bard.edu 

Jenna Chirico, M.A.T. candidate, Woodrow Wilson Teaching Fellow, jchirico@bhsec.bard.edu 

Nam H. Kim, Ph.D., Woodrow Wilson Teaching Fellow, nkim@bhsec.bard.edu 

Zooey Salazar, B.A., BHSEC Senior Fellow, Learning Center Associate, zsalazar@bhsec.bard.edu 
 

Staff: 
Hellary Escobar, A.A., Admissions Assistant 
Dionne Kelley, Security Guard 

Tamera Murphy, Security Guard 

Frank Rokins, Security Guard 
Shannon Saint Louis, School Operations Assistant, ssaintlouis@bhsec.bard.edu 

Micah Wideman, Day Head Custodian 
Wallace Wilder, Night Head Custodian 
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